HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Education to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 336 by Senator Appel

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 4, line 20, after "<u>composed of</u>" delete the remainder of the line and insert
"Louisiana public school educators and Louisiana content"

- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 6, line 1, after "**by**" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 2 and insert "**the**
- 6 **policies of the governing authority of such school or school district.**"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 6, line 11, after "<u>composed of</u>" delete the remainder of the line and insert "<u>teachers</u>
- 9 and educators, all of whom shall be employees of Louisiana public schools, parents of
- 10 students enrolled in Louisiana public schools, and other"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 12 On page 6, line 12, after "<u>stakeholders</u>" and before "<u>who</u>" insert "<u>in Louisiana</u>"